
Line Number Part Number
Smart Account 

Mandatory
Description

Service Duration 

(Months)
Qty unit price total price

1.0 ASR1006-X - ASR1006-X Chassis --- 6

1.0.1 CON-SNT-ASR1006X -
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1006-X 

Chassis
24 6

1.1 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Yes
Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-

touch device deployment
--- 6

1.2 ASR1K-INTERNET -
ASR1K-Int Edge/Peering incl. 

BGP/NAT/ZBFW - tracking only
--- 6

1.3 ASR1000X-FAN - ASR1000-X Fan Module --- 12

1.4 MEMUSB-1024FT - 1GB USB Flash Token --- 6

1.5 ASR1000-ESP100 -
ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 

100G
--- 6

1.5.0.1 CON-SNT-ASR10ESP - SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 Embedd 24 6

1.6 ASR1000-ESP-BLANK - Blank Cover for ASR1000 ESP --- 6

1.7 ASR1000-RP-BLANK - Blank Cover for ASR1000 RP --- 6

1.8 ASR1KX-PWR-BLANK -
Blank Cover for ASR1000 X Chassis 

Power Supply
--- 24

1.9 ASR1000-RP3 - ASR1000 Route Processor 3 --- 6

1.9.0.1 CON-SNT-ASR100RA - SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 Route 24 6

1.10 SASR1KRPUK9-169 - ASR 1000 RP2/RP3 UNIVERSAL --- 6

1.11 SLASR1-AES Yes
ASR 1000 Advanced Enterprise Services 

License
--- 6

1.11.0.1 CON-SNT-SLASR1AM -
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR 1000 Advanced 

Enterprise Ser
24 6

1.12 M-ASR1K-RP3-64GB - ASR1000 RP3 64GB --- 6

1.12.0.1 CON-SNT-MASRR1KG - SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 RP3 64 24 6

1.13 M-ASR1K-SSD-100GB - ASR1000 RP3 100GB SSD --- 6

1.14 ASR1000-6TGE - ASR1000 6 port 10 GE Line Card --- 6

1.14.0.1 CON-SNT-ASR10006 -
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 6 port 10 GE 

Line Card
24 6

1.15 ASR1000-2T+20X1GE -
ASR1000 2-port 10GE, 20-port GE Line 

Card
--- 6

1.15.0.1 CON-SNT-ASR1X1GE - SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 2-port 10GE, 24 6

1.16 ASR1KX-AC-1100W-D -
ASR1000-X 1100W AC Default Power 

Supply
--- 12

1.17 CAB-ACU - AC Power Cord (UK), C13, BS 1363, 2.5m --- 12

2.0 SFP-10G-LR= - 10GBASE-LR SFP Module --- 20

3.0
GLC-LH-SMD= - 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, 

MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM
--- 30

4.0 C6807-XL - Catalyst 6807-XL 7-slot chassis, 10RU --- 5

4.0.1 CON-SNT-C6807XLC - SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 6807-XL 7-s 24 5

4.1 C6800-CAMPUS-CORE -
Catalyst 6800 Campus Core Deployment; 

For Tracking Only
--- 5

4.2 C6807-XL-FAN - Catalyst  6807-XL Chassis Fan Tray --- 5

4.3 C6800-XL-CVR - Catalyst 6807-XL line card slot cover --- 20

4.4 C6800-DNA-OPTOUT - DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT --- 5

4.5 C6800-SUP6T -
Catalyst 6800 Sup6T (440G/slot) with 

8x10GE, 2x40GE
--- 5

4.6 SP6TAEK9N-15501SY -
CAT6800-VS-S6T IOS ADVANCED 

ENTERPRISE SERVICES NPE
--- 5

4.7 C6800-48P-SFP-XL -
C6k 48-port 1GE Mod:fabric-enabled with 

DFC4XL
--- 5

4.8 C6800-SUP6T -
Catalyst 6800 Sup6T (440G/slot) with 

8x10GE, 2x40GE
--- 5

4.9 C6800-XL-3KW-AC - Catalyst 6807-XL 3000W Power Supply --- 20

4.10 CAB-AC-2500W-INT - Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, INTL --- 20

5.0
QSFP-40G-SR4= - 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP Transceiver Module 

with MPO Connector
--- 6

6.0
QSFP-40G-LR4= - QSFP 40GBASE-LR4 OTN Transceiver, 

LC, 10KM
--- 4

7.0
GLC-LH-SMD= - 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, 

MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM
--- 30

8.0
C9300-48T-A - Catalyst 9300 48-port data only, Network 

Advantage
--- 8

8.0.1 CON-SNT-C93004TA -
SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300 48-port 

data only, Network
24 8

8.1 C9300-NW-A-48 Yes C9300 Network Advantage, 48-port license --- 8

8.2 S9300UK9-1612 - Catalyst 9300 XE 16.12 UNIVERSAL --- 8

8.3 PWR-C1-350WAC-P -
350W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power 

Supply
--- 8

8.4 PWR-C1-350WAC-P/2 -
350W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 

Secondary Power Supply
--- 8

8.5 CAB-TA-UK - United Kingdom AC Type A Power Cable --- 16

8.6 C9300-SSD-NONE - No SSD Card Selected --- 8

8.7 STACK-T1-50CM - 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable --- 8

8.8 CAB-SPWR-30CM - Catalyst Stack Power Cable 30 CM --- 8

8.9 PI-LFAS-T Yes
Prime Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance 

Term - Smart Lic
--- 8

8.9.0.1 PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y -
PI Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 

3Y
36 8

8.10 C9300-NM-8X - Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module --- 8

8.11 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Yes
Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-

touch device deployment
--- 8

8.12 C9300-DNA-A-48 Yes
C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port Term 

Licenses
--- 8

8.12.0.1 C9300-DNA-A-48-3Y -
C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port, 3 Year 

Term License
36 8

8.13 C1-ADD-OPTOUT -
ONE Add-On Session Opt Out (No 

Fulfillment)
--- 8

9.0
L-FPR-RVDP-10G= - Radware Virtual Defense Pro 10Gbps 

license for Firepower
--- 1



9.0.1 CON-ECMU-LFPRRVG1 -
SWSS UPGRADES Radware Virtual 

Defense Pro 10Gbps licen
24 1

Note:
1. Cisco (Similar or equivalent) Software Support Service (SWSS) is required to provide access to software maintenance, updates, upgrades, and 

technical support.

2. Cisco (Similar or equivalent) MAF ( Manufactuere Authurization Form) is required.

3. All equipment both software & hardware must come under the name of Afghan Telecom (AFTEL).


